
Stony Brook (3-15, 2-5 CAA) -vs- Monmouth University (9-9, 6-1 CAA)
3/20/2026 at Larchwood Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764 (MU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Mealy (2-1)
Loss: Micah Worley (2-3)
Save: Kevin Opanel (2)
HBP: Micah Worley, Kevin Opanel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Budka Jr. First: Craig Alden Third Base: Matthew Kane 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 179   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stony Brook 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 7 6
Monmouth University 1 0 2 4 1 0 1 1 X 10 11 1

Stony Brook 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Zampieron cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chanz Doughty ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matthew Jackson lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Luke Ciminiello ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johnny Pilla 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chris Carson 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Mike Villani dh 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Aidyn Coffey ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Scheri rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Scott Gell c 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
James Schaffer 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Mike Cervoni 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Micah Worley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Panariello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Williar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luca Mannino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 7 2 3 9 9

2B: Chanz Doughty (1); Chris Carson (1); Mike Villani (1)
SB: Nick Zampieron (1); Mike Villani (1); Jack Scheri (2); James
Schaffer (1)
HBP: Nick Zampieron (1)
E: Matthew Jackson (1); Johnny Pilla (1); Chris Carson (1); Aidyn
Coffey (1); Scott Gell (1); Ty Panariello (1)
DP: 3

Monmouth University 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wyatt Hunt 2b 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
Brendan Buecker c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Chris Walsh 1b 4 0 1 3 1 1 1
Simmi Whitehill 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
RJ Mustaro rf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Nick Lovarco lf 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
Aidan Bretschneider dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jimmy Bruno ss 4 2 1 1 0 1 1
Colin Richter cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ryan Mealy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Opanel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 11 9 4 7 4

2B: Wyatt Hunt (1); Chris Walsh (1)
HR: RJ Mustaro (1); Nick Lovarco (2); Jimmy Bruno (1)
SH: Wyatt Hunt (1)
SB: Colin Richter (1)
CS: Simmi Whitehill (1)
HBP: Wyatt Hunt (1); Brendan Buecker (1)
E: Colin Richter (1)
DP: 1

Stony Brook IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Micah Worley (L, 2-3) 3.1 4 7 2 3 6 3 0 2 0 14 19 1 1 76
Ty Panariello 1.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 22
Conner Williar 2.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 25
Luca Mannino 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 12
Totals 11 10 5 4 7 3 0 2 0 32 39 5 7 135

Monmouth University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Mealy (W, 2-1) 5.2 6 2 2 2 7 1 0 0 0 24 26 6 4 109
Kevin Opanel (S, 2) 3.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 12 4 3 34
Totals 7 2 2 3 9 1 0 1 0 34 38 10 7 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stony Brook - Top of 1st STO MON
Nick Zampieron grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Matthew Jackson struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSK). 0 0
Johnny Pilla flied out to cf (1-2 KBSF). 0 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 1st STO MON
Wyatt Hunt singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third (0-1 F). 0 0
Brendan Buecker singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Wyatt Hunt scored, unearned. 0 1
Chris Walsh grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BBFBK); Brendan Buecker out on the play. 0 1
Simmi Whitehill struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (2-2 BBSKS). 0 1

Stony Brook - Top of 2nd STO MON
Chris Carson singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Chris Carson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Mike Villani reached first on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second (2-2 FBFB); Chris Carson advanced to
third. 0 1
Aidyn Coffey popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 1
Jack Scheri reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Mike Villani advanced to third; Chris Carson out at home
3b to c. 0 1
Jack Scheri stole second. 0 1
Scott Gell flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 0 1

Monmouth University - Bottom of 2nd STO MON
RJ Mustaro walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 1
RJ Mustaro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Nick Lovarco struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS); RJ Mustaro advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 1
Aidan Bretschneider struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Jimmy Bruno struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 1

Stony Brook - Top of 3rd STO MON
James Schaffer struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSFK). 0 1
Nick Zampieron struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Matthew Jackson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 0 1

Monmouth University - Bottom of 3rd STO MON
Colin Richter struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 1
Wyatt Hunt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Brendan Buecker hit by pitch (1-0 H); Wyatt Hunt advanced to second. 0 1
Brendan Buecker advanced to second; Wyatt Hunt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Chris Walsh struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 0 1
Simmi Whitehill singled to first base, RBI (0-1 F); Brendan Buecker advanced to third, scored on a throwing
error by 1b, unearned; Wyatt Hunt scored. 0 3
RJ Mustaro walked (3-1 KBBBB); Simmi Whitehill advanced to second. 0 3
Simmi Whitehill out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 3

Stony Brook - Top of 4th STO MON
Johnny Pilla flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Chris Carson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 3
Mike Villani singled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 0 3
Mike Villani stole second. 0 3
Aidyn Coffey walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 0 3
Jack Scheri struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Monmouth University - Bottom of 4th STO MON
Nick Lovarco homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BF). 0 4
Aidan Bretschneider flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 0 4
Jimmy Bruno reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BFB). 0 4
Jimmy Bruno advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Colin Richter reached first on a fielding error by 2b (3-2 BBKBF); Jimmy Bruno advanced to third. 0 4
Colin Richter stole second. 0 4
Wyatt Hunt hit by pitch (2-2 KBSH). 0 4
Ty Panariello to p for Micah Worley. 0 4
Brendan Buecker popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4
Chris Walsh doubled to left center, 3 RBI (1-1 FB); Wyatt Hunt scored, unearned; Colin Richter scored,
unearned; Jimmy Bruno scored, unearned. 0 7
Simmi Whitehill grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 0 7

Stony Brook - Top of 5th STO MON
Scott Gell singled to second base (1-2 FBSF). 0 7
James Schaffer reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Scott Gell out at second 3b to 2b. 0 7
Nick Zampieron flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 0 7
James Schaffer stole second. 0 7
Matthew Jackson struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 7

Monmouth University - Bottom of 5th STO MON
RJ Mustaro fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 7
Nick Lovarco homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 0 8
Aidan Bretschneider reached first on a fielding error by p (0-0). 0 8
Jimmy Bruno grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2 BFKBBFFF); Aidan Bretschneider out on the
play. 0 8

Stony Brook - Top of 6th STO MON
Johnny Pilla struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 0 8
Chris Carson doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB). 0 8
Mike Villani doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Chris Carson scored. 1 8
Aidyn Coffey flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 8
Jack Scheri singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKSBF); Mike Villani scored. 2 8
Jack Scheri stole second. 2 8
Scott Gell walked (3-2 SBKBBFB). 2 8
Kevin Opanel to p for Ryan Mealy. 2 8
James Schaffer popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 2 8

Monmouth University - Bottom of 6th STO MON
Conner Williar to p for Ty Panariello. 2 8
Colin Richter singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 8
Wyatt Hunt grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Colin Richter advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b. 2 8
Brendan Buecker flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 2 8

Stony Brook - Top of 7th STO MON
Nick Zampieron hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 8
Nick Zampieron stole second. 2 8
Matthew Jackson struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 2 8
Johnny Pilla struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 8
Chris Carson flied out to cf (0-0). 2 8

Monmouth University - Bottom of 7th STO MON



Chris Walsh walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 2 8
Simmi Whitehill grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1 BBF); Chris Walsh out on the play. 2 8
RJ Mustaro homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 9
Nick Lovarco singled to center field (0-1 F). 2 9
Aidan Bretschneider grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 2 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stony Brook - Top of 8th STO MON
Mike Villani walked (3-2 FFFBBBB). 2 9
Aidyn Coffey grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Mike Villani out on the play. 2 9
Jack Scheri flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 9

Monmouth University - Bottom of 8th STO MON
Luca Mannino to p for Conner Williar. 2 9
Mike Cervoni to 3b for James Schaffer. 2 9
Jimmy Bruno homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 10
Colin Richter struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 2 10
Wyatt Hunt doubled to center field (0-0). 2 10
Brendan Buecker grounded out to c unassisted (0-1 K). 2 10
Chris Walsh flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 10

Stony Brook - Top of 9th STO MON
Scott Gell grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 2 10
Mike Cervoni flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 10
Chanz Doughty pinch hit for Nick Zampieron. 2 10
Chanz Doughty doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 2 10
Luke Ciminiello pinch hit for Matthew Jackson. 2 10
Luke Ciminiello grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 10

Monmouth University - Bottom of 9th STO MON


